In  performing  services  under  this  Agreement,  the  Deputy  shall  not  be deemed  an

employee  of  TRIBE  and  shall  not  be entitled  to any  benefits  provided  to TRIBE's

employees.

8. Compensation

At  execution,  the  cost  to TRIBE  for  services  performed  by SHERIFF  is one  hundred

seventy  thousand  dollars  ($ 170,000.00)  annually.  The  cost  will  be prorated  in the  first
year.

This  amount  is based  on the  actual  personnel  costs  plus  indirect  administrative,

operational,  and equipment  costs  proportionate  to SHERIFF's  overall  operational  bridget.

9. Payment  Terms

TRIBE  shall  pay  SHERIFF  one  hundred  seventy  thousand  dollars  ($170,000.00)

annually,  in quarterly  installments  of  forty-two  thousand  five  hundred  dollars

($42,500.00).  SHERIFF  shall  issue  an invoice  thirty  (30)  days  prior  to each  payment  due

date.

If  payment  is not  received  within  thirty  (30)  days  of  the  due  date,  SHERIFF  may  assess

interest  at seven  percent  (7%)  per  annum  and  may  terminate  this  Agreement  immediately,